
DJCIMBZP 16 , 1~~7 

RE: DOCKET NO. 971335-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Servke 
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 42.J is ~ ' .o hichael 
McClarrie for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A .C. , Regula tory Aasessment 
Fees. 

33 

Issye \: Should the Commission impose a S500 fine or cancel Mr. McClarrie's 
Pay Telephone Certific.ate No. 4210 for apparent violation of Rule 25-
4.C161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees? 
Recommendation : Yea . The Commission should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
Mr. McClarrie' s cer tificate if the fine and the regulatory assessment .t:ees, 
including statutory penalties and interest, are not received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21-day 
protest period. The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Service 
Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptroll~r for deposit in 
t he State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364. 285(1), Florida 
Statutes . If the Commission's Order is not protested and the fine and the 
regulatory assessment fees, including statutory penalties and i nterest, are 
not received, certificate number 4210 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 
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VOTii:'SHEET • • J;>ECEMBER 16, 1997 
DOCKET NO. 971335- TC - Cancellation by Flori da 
of Pay Tel ephone Certificate No. 4210 issued to 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2 : Should this docket be closed? 

Public Service Commission 
Michael McClarrie for 
Assessment Fees. 

Recommendation: If no person whose substantial interests are affected 
files a protest within 21 days of the issuance dote of the Order, the Order 
will bocome final. Upon payment of the fines and fees4 or cancellation of 
the certificate, t his docket should be closed. 

APPRO"ED 
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